#### 506473112 01/27/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6519888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN ORBBEC CO., LTD.	10/27/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORBBEC INC.	
Street Address:	12/F, HI-TECH ZONE UNION TOWER NO. 63 XUEFU ROAD	
Internal Address:	NANSHAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16822202

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-2692

wchen@sheppardmullin.com, svpatents@sheppardmullin.com, Email:

anwong@sheppardmullin.com

**Correspondent Name:** SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVE. Address Line 2: ATTN: WILL CHEN

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51AS-309723	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HSIN-YUAN HUANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Hsin-Yuan Huang/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NotificationofChange#page1.tif source=NotificationofChange#page2.tif source=NotificationofChange#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0411

506473112

source=NotificationofChange#page4.tif

Notification of Change (Case Filed)

22005113625

Orbbec Inc.

On October 27, 2020, this bureau has approved the change of shareholder information, total subscribed registered capital (in ten thousand yuan), enterprise type, and name applied by your company. License, supervisor information, other director information, articles of association, numbers of copies were filed. Specifically, the approved changes (that were filed) are as follows:

Total subscribed, registered capital before change: 86,188,777 RMB

Total subscribed, registered capital after change: 360,000,000 RMB

Number of copies before filing: 1

Number of copies after filing: 2

Enterprise type before change: limited liability company

Enterprise type after change: other joint stock limited companies (non-listed)

Name before change: Shenzhen Orbbec Co., Ltd.

Name after change: Orbbec Inc.

Important reminder from tax authorities: If you use the anti-counterfeit tax control system to issue value-added tax invoices at the tax bureau, you need to go to the original tax bureau's taxation service office in charge of tax authorities to change the issuance of anti-counterfeit tax control equipment due to change of name and residence.

City of Shenzhen, Market Supervision Administration

October 27, 2020

Sheppard//ullin

Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 379 Lytton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301-1479 650.815.2600 main 650.815.2601 main fax www.sheppardmullin.com

December 17, 2020

### Certification

#### TRANSLATOR'S DECLARATION

I, Hsin-Yuan Huang, hereby declare:

That I possess advanced knowledge of the Chinese and English languages. The attached Chinese into English translation has been translated by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true and accurate translation of the Notification of Change for Orbbec Inc.

/Hsin-Yuan Huang/

# 变更(备套) 遗知书

22005113625

奥比中光科技集团股份有限公司:

我局已于二〇二〇年十月二十七日对你企业申请的(股东信息、认缴 注册资本总额(万元)、企业类型、名称) 变更予以核准; 对你企业 的(升级 换照、监事信息、其他董事信息、章程、副本数)予以各案,具体核准变更 (备案) 專项如下:

变更前认缴注册

资本总额(万

8618.8777 市种: 人民币

定):

变更后认缴注册

资本总额(万

36000

**一** 而种:人民币

 $\widetilde{\mathcal{R}}$ ):

备案前副本数: 1

备案后副本数; 2

变更前企业类

有限责任公司

型: 变更后企业类

型;

其他股份有限公司(非上市)

变更前名称:

深圳奥比中光科技有限公司

变更后名称:

奥比中光科技集团股份有限公司

税务部门重要提了。如此在税务局使用防伪税控系统升具增值税发票,因变更 名称、住所、審到懲務务局主管就务机关办税服务厅办理防伪税控设备变更发 行。



深圳市市场监督管理局

二〇二〇年十月二十七日



PATENT REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 01/27/2021